COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name

SCULTHORPE, KENNETH WAYNE
SCULTHORPE, KENNETH WAYNE
SCULTHORPE, KENNETH WAYNE
SCULTHORPE, KENNETH WAYNE
FAITHFUL, DANIEL CHRISTOPHER
ESCALERA, ANTOINETTE
STANLEY, DENNIS JAMES, Jr
SPENCE, MATTHEW STEPHEN
SPENCE, MATTHEW STEPHEN
Dallas, Janese Renee

GILLIAM, DARRYL THOMAS
MERELES-MEZA, HORACIO
MERELES-MEZA, HORACIO
MERELES-MEZA, HORACIO
COLLINS, JASMINE ALEXANDER

DANIELS, BETTY SHANTE MONIQUE
CHILDRESS, BRIANA
WASHINGTON, ANTHONY KEYUN

MUMFORD, ARIEL LIRIA
STEWART, COURTNEY BROOKE
STEWART, COURTNEY BROOKE
STEWART, COURTNEY BROOKE
STEWART, COURTNEY BROOKE
STEWART, COURTNEY BROOKE
ANDREWS, STEPHEN BLAKE
ANDREWS, STEPHEN BLAKE
KELLEY, TROY TOBIAS
SKELTON, BRANDY MARIE

ROY, KAMESHA CHANELLE
JOHNSON, TERON D

Jones, Derrell Xavier

Jones, Derrell Xavier

Jones, Derrell Xavier

Jones, Derrell Xavier
WILLIAMS, DERRELL RICO
TURNER, ZYLASIA SARAYAH
HERNDON, EMILY HAWKS
CANO, ROLANDO

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
DECEMBER 15-21, 2025

Age at Arrest
63
63
63
63
54
52
49
47
47
42
41
39
39
39
39

39

35
34

34

33
33
33
33
33
32
32
30
30
28
23
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
19

Case Number
2025-00024851
2025-00024851
2025-00024851
2025-00024851

2025-00024740
2025-00024652
2023-00015144
2023-00015144
2025-00003353

2025-00015300

2025-00022615
2025-00025094

2025-00024821

2025-00024729
2025-00024734
2025-00024735
2025-00024736
2025-00024737
2025-00024834
2025-00024834

2025-00024768
2025-00024880
2025-00025201

2025-00025201

2025-00025201
2025-00025201

2025-00004593

2025-00024781

Jurisdiction of Arrestee

CHURCH ROAD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

Petersburg
FORD

Colonial Heights

Colonial Heights

Colonial Heights

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

Petersburg

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
NORTH PRINCE GEORGE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG

Richmond
Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
CHARLESTOWN
PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

Statute Description
Shoplifting
TRESPASS : GENERAL
FAIL TO APPEAR
PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION
FAIL TO APPEAR
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
TRESPASS : GENERAL
TRESPASS : GENERAL
ABANDON ANIMAL
FAIL TO APPEAR
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
DRIVING OUTSIDE RESTRICTIONS
FAIL TO OBEY TRAFFIC LIGHT

ASSAULT : SIMPLE

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs

ASSAULT AND BATTER FAMILY MEMBER

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
FAIL TO PROVIDE VET CARE / NO RABIES

VACCINATION
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
TRESPASS : GENERAL
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
FAIL TO APPEAR
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Shoplifting
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or
endangering health of children

HIT AND RUN, ATTENDED > $1000
FAIL TO YIELD
PROBATION VIOLATION
Shoplifting
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE



CANO, ROLANDO
CANO, ROLANDO
CANO, ROLANDO

MCLAURIN, EZEKIAL DEMOND
STALLWORTH, XAVIER ADONIS

Case Number

2025-00025201
2025-00025202
2025-00025186
2025-00025167
2025-00025141
2025-00025135
2025-00025134
2025-00025130
2025-00025124
2025-00025116
2025-00025096
2025-00025094
2025-00025076
2025-00025053
2025-00025043
2025-00025037
2025-00025020
2025-00025008
2025-00024967
2025-00024937
2025-00024901
2025-00024884
2025-00024880
2025-00024878
2025-00024875
2025-00024864
2025-00024851
2025-00024834
2025-00024821
2025-00024813
2025-00024781
2025-00024768
2025-00024757
2025-00024740
2025-00024730
2025-00024736
2025-00024735
2025-00024734
2025-00024729

2025-00024737
2025-00024726
2025-00024720
2025-00024746
Total Records

19
19
19
19
19

Reported Date/Time

12/21/2025 19:23
12/21/2025 19:16
12/21/2025 16:04
12/21/2025 09:14
12/20/2025 18:24
12/20/2025 17:59
12/20/2025 17:20
12/20/2025 16:57
12/20/2025 14:23
12/20/2025 11:17
12/20/2025 06:36
12/20/2025 04:18
12/19/2025 20:58
12/19/2025 18:44
12/19/2025 16:47
12/19/2025 13:21
12/19/2025 12:58
12/19/2025 09:42
12/18/2025 17:16
12/18/2025 10:34
12/17/2025 19:30
12/17/2025 16:10
12/17/2025 15:35
12/17/2025 14:55
12/17/2025 13:59
12/17/2025 12:06
12/17/2025 09:42
12/16/2025 20:18
12/16/2025 15:32
12/16/2025 13:32
12/16/2025 00:41
12/15/2025 19:01
12/15/2025 18:07
12/15/2025 14:37
12/15/2025 12:34
12/15/2025 12:33
12/15/2025 12:33
12/15/2025 12:33
12/15/2025 12:33

12/15/2025 12:33

12/15/2025 11:31
12/15/2025 10:00
12/15/2025 09:50

2025-00024781
2025-00024781
2025-00024781

Incident Type
Drunk Driving
TFA
Shoplifting
Missing Persons
ECO/TDO
TFA
TFA
All Others
Shoplifting
All Others
Vandalism
Drunk Driving
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Theft of Vehicle
ECO/TDO
All Others
Domestic Incident
Missing Persons
Assault - Simple
Animal Cruelty
All Others
Shoplifting
Vandalism
All Others
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Trespass
Animal Cruelty
All Others
Drunk Driving
Shoplifting
Vandalism
Shoplifting
Theft of Vehicle
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Theft of Vehicle
All Others
Theft of Vehicle

PETERSBURG ELUDING POLICE

PETERSBURG DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
PETERSBURG RECKLESS DRIVING/SPEEDING
NEWPORT NEWS FAIL TO APPEAR
Petersburg FAIL TO APPEAR
Location

604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
116 SOUTHGATE SQUARE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
426 NOTTINGHAM DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
616 KESWICK ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
501 EAST ROSLYN ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1823 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
324 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
800 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
401 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
224 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
213 ARCHER AVENUE 2D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
107 TEMPLE LAKE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3626 ASHBY AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2506 PIN OAK COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

441 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY 214, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

210 CABELL DRIVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
401 TASWELL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
567 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
186 PIEDMONT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2102 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1005 FLORAL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
401 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
550 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
53 COLONIAL COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
609 RYAN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
333 HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 1/22/2026.
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43



